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Pilon, Janet

Subject: Please vote NO to Urban Boundary expansions

From: Dianne Millar  
Sent: Wednesday, June 25, 2025 11:01 AM 
To: Cassar, Craig <Craig.Cassar@hamilton.ca>; Wilson, Alex <Alex.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; McMeekin, Ted 
<Ted.McMeekin@hamilton.ca>; Office of the Mayor <Officeofthe.Mayor@hamilton.ca>; clerk@hamilton.ca; Wilson, 
Maureen <Maureen.Wilson@hamilton.ca>; Kroetsch, Cameron <Cameron.Kroetsch@hamilton.ca>; Nann, Nrinder 
<Nrinder.Nann@hamilton.ca>; Hwang, Tammy <Tammy.Hwang@hamilton.ca>; Francis, Matt 
<Matt.Francis@hamilton.ca>; Jackson, Tom <Tom.Jackson@hamilton.ca>; Pauls, Esther <Esther.Pauls@hamilton.ca>; 
Ward 8 Office <ward8@hamilton.ca>; Clark, Brad <Brad.Clark@hamilton.ca>; Beattie, Jeff <Jeff.Beattie@hamilton.ca>; 
Tadeson, Mark <Mark.Tadeson@hamilton.ca>; Spadafora, Mike <Mike.Spadafora@hamilton.ca>; 
ted.mcmeeking@hamilton.ca 
Subject: Please vote NO to Urban Boundary expansions 

I understand that there is a vote today in Council regarding the expansion of the urban boundary in Elfrida (and maybe 
other areas?).  Regardless of what might happen with a future Ontario Land Tribunal hearing, please vote no to this and 
other boundary expansions.  We need farmland more than housing on that land, especially in these days when the US is 
not a reliable trading partner.   

Please endorse "Up, NOT out" when it comes to development in Hamilton. 

Sincerely, 

Dianne Millar 

6.1 (k)


